
Appendix C

Local Support for Council Tax – Interested parties

Contacts
ContactsID Company Name First Name Last Name Email Name Notes

1 Citizens Advice Bureau Alan Bruzon manager@eastbournecab.co.uk Emailed details of consultation on 
10/08/12

2 3VA Adam Chugg Emailed 03/09/2102 and asked him to 
forward to his contacts

3 Affinity Sutton Tracy.evans@affinitysutton.com Emailed 03/09/2102
4 Homeless Link sarah.gorton@homelesslink.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
5 Brighton Housing Trust suzanne.hennell@bht.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
6 Amicus Horizon Beverley.Quinlan@amicushorizon.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
7 Amicus Horizon jenny.zaluska@amicushorizon.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
8 Carr-Gomm Society Ltd nick.cockell@carr-gomm.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
9 Home Group claire.russell@homegroup.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102

10 Places for People richard.teare@placesforpeople.co.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
11 Raglan karen.stephens@raglan.org Emailed 03/06/2102
12 Southdown Housing 

Association
j.aspdin@southdownhousing.org Emailed 03/09/2102

13 Southern Housing Group kay.messam@shgroup.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
14 YMCA steveputtock.ymca@btinternet.com Emailed 03/09/2102
15 Moat Housing Association jane.griffiths@moat.co.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
16 Homeworks bob.thompson@bht.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
17 Salavation Army saeastbournecitadel@redshieldnet.com Emailed 03/09/2102
18 Eastbourne Cultural 

Communities Network
sal_r_tay@yahoo.co.uk Emailed 03/09/2102



Contacts
ContactsID Company Name First Name Last Name Email Name Notes

19 CRI - Crime Reduction Unit Micky.Richards@cri.org.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
20 Crime Reduction Partnership trish.pybous@eastbourne.gov.uk Emailed 03/09/2102
22 Eastbourne Ethnic Minority 

Society
weareteemsone@hotmail.co.uk Emailed 03/09/2102

23 Refuge Holly Tilling emailed Kerry and asked her to send to AE 
members

Activitating Eastbourne

24 SAILS Ben Trowell Activitating Eastbourne
25 CRI Femi Etti Activitating Eastbourne
26 People Matter Charles Grimaldi Activitating Eastbourne
27 Credit Union Nikki Plummer Activitating Eastbourne
28 Darley Training Beth Robertson Activitating Eastbourne
29 A4E Matt Saxenna Activitating Eastbourne
30 Eastbourne Works Juliet Smith Activitating Eastbourne
31 NCDA Lee 

Wakefiled
Activitating Eastbourne

32 Furniture Now Rik Child Activitating Eastbourne
33 Volunteer Centre ES Lee Shepherd Activitating Eastbourne
34 Chamber of Commerce Ray Mason Activitating Eastbourne
35 Palm Court (Dementia Care) Taleb Durgahee Activitating Eastbourne
36 Prince's Trust Melanie Brown Activitating Eastbourne
37 SDC Nick 

Ludford
Activitating Eastbourne

38 NACRO Kim Ramakrishan Activitating Eastbourne
39 MP Stephen Lloyd emailed 3/9/12
40 Anchor Trust Philip Walmsley Philip.Walmsley@anchor.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
41 Carr Gom Ben Maher ben.maher@carr-gom.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
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ContactsID Company Name First Name Last Name Email Name Notes

42 Chichester Diosecan/In touch Matthew Holmes matthew.holmes@ingtouchsupport.co.uk emailed 3/9/12
43 Downland Jane Jones Jane.Jones@downland.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
44 Hanover Emma Pate emma.pate@hanover.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
45 Hastoe woloyede@hastoe.com emailed 3/9/12
46 Housing 21 Teresa Evans Teresa.Evans@housing21.co.uk emailed 3/9/12
47 Jephson Lynette Cleary paula.lock@jephson.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
48 Orbit Carol Lord carol.lord@orbit.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
49 Raglan Sue Watkin sue.watkins@raglan.org emailed 3/9/12
50 Southdown HA m.holton@southdownhousing.org emailed 3/9/12
51 Southern Horizon Housing Karen Earl karen.earl@southernhorizon.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
52 Stonham Rober Mayfield robert.mayfield@homegroup.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
53 United Women's Homes 

Association Ltd
Annick Ajanaku Annick.Ajanaku@circleanglia.org emailed 3/9/12

54 Warden (Home Group) Maggie Terrey Maggie.terrey@homegroup.org.uk emailed 3/9/12
55 East Sussex Financial 

Inclusion SG
Raised under AOB at meeting on 
7/9/12

56 EHL - Retirement Housing 
Panel

Gerald Shepherd geraldshepherd@hotmail.co.uk emailed 11.09.2012

57 EHL - Leasehold Panel Mike Hanlon gladding@talktalk.net emailed 11.09.2012
58 EHL - Disability Panel Pauline Harrop harrop_trio@btinternet.com emailed 11.09.2012
59 EHL - Langney Panel Reny Pulling langneyap@hotmail.co.uk emailed 11.09.2012
60 EHL - Old Town Panel Donna Hood donnahood0@tiscali.co.uk emailed 11.09.2012
61 EHL - Central & Archery Panel caap@live.co.uk emailed 11.09.2012
62 EHL - Hampden Park & 

Willingdon Trees Panel
hpwtap@hotmail.com emailed 11.09.2012

63 East Sussex Housing Support 
Forum

Raised at meeting on 18/9/12 - list on 
Cons folder.

64 Eastbourne Strategic Raised at meeting on 20/9/12
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Partnership


